
 

 

 
BEST UNDERTAKING 

   
Schedule  of  Rates as per  MERC Order [Case No. 90 of 2012] w.e.f. 01.01.2013  

Annexure  I 

Sr. 

No  
Particulars  

Approved by the 

Commission 

(Rs.)  

Application Registration & Processing Charges 

1 ) New connections / Reduction or addition of Load / Shifting of service /Extension 

     of service / Change of Tariff Category/Temporary connection  

      a) Single phase  50 

      b) Three phase  75 

      c) HT supply  200 

2)  Change of name  

      a) Single phase  50 

      b) Three phase  50 

      c) HT supply  100 

  
 

Note: 1. All the charges are excluding taxes, if any 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

http://www.bestundertaking.com/Order_90_of_2012_28_Dec_2012.pdf


BEST UNDERTAKING 

   
Schedule  of  Rates as per  MERC Order [Case No. 90 of 2012] w.e.f. 01.01.2013  

Annexure  II 

Sr. 

No  
Particulars  

Approved by the 

Commission (Rs.)  

Service Connection Charges for New Connection and Extension of Load. 

1 L.T. Supply   

  Single Phase   

  For loads upto 5 KW 2000 

  For Loads above 5kw and upto 10 KW 3000 

  Three Phase   

  Motive power upto 27 HP or other loads upto 20 KW  9000 

  
Motive power > 27 HP but <= 67 HP or other loads >20 

KW but <= 50 KW. 
19500 

  
Motive power > 67 HP but <= 134 HP or other loads > 50 

KW but <= 100 KW. 
40000 

  
Motive power > 134 HP but <= 201 HP or other loads > 

100 KW but <= 150 KW. 
60000 

  * loads above  150 KW 250000 

2 H.T. Supply   

  
Provision of distribution facility for power supply from 

BEST distribution network 
  

  For loads upto 500 KVA 350000 

  For Loads above 500 KVA 400000 

  

Provision of dedicated distribution facility for power 

supply to HT consumer 
At actual 

3 
Charges for non-regular service such as Fire fighting or 

Temporary Connection  
At actual 

4 
Extension of Load: the charges will be applicable on the 

total load (existing as well as additional load demanded) 

As per Sr.No.1, 

2, & 3 above 

NOTE:- 
 

1.    All the charges are excluding taxes, if any. 
 

2.  * For loads above 150 kW − As and when the amendment to MERC SoP 

Regulations are notified to include ‘loads above 150kW upto certain specified limit’  

under L.T. Supply; else these will be covered under approved H.T. rates. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

http://www.bestundertaking.com/Order_90_of_2012_28_Dec_2012.pdf


BEST UNDERTAKING 

Schedule  of  Rates as per  MERC Order  

[Case No. 90 of 2012 and Case No.22 of 2013)] w.e.f. 01.01.2013 

Annexure  III  

Sr. 

No  
Particulars  

Approved by the 

Commission (Rs.)  

Miscellaneous and General Charges 

1 Reconnection Charges   

   a) Re-installation of fuse cutout 100 

   b) Re-installation of meter 300 

   c) HT Supply 500 

   d) Re-connection of Service Cable 750 

2 Shifting of Meter, if carried out only on consumer’s 

request 
  

   Single Phase 100 

    Three Phase 200 

3 Meter Testing at site on Consumer’s request   

    Single Phase 100 

    Three Phase 350 

4 Meter Testing at BEST's laboratory on consumer's request   

    a) Single Phase meter 200 

    b) Three Phase whole current meter 500 

    c) Three Phase CT meter 1000 

    d) H.T. Meter 1000 

    e) Single Phase Prepaid meter 200 

    f) Three Phase Prepaid meter 500 

5 Meter testing at Government approved laboratory At actual 

6 Cost of meter (applicable in case consumer opts to 

purchase the meter from BEST Undertaking & in case of 

Lost and Burnt meter) 

  

Single phase meter 1000 

Three Phase whole current meter 3000 

Three Phase CT operated meter 4000 

H.T. Meter 4500 

Single Phase Prepaid meter 3300 

Three Phase Prepaid meter 6000 

7 Visit Charges (Only for new connection or additional 

supply request)(only in case of subsequent visit for 

Inspection and test of Installation and not for the first visit) 

100 

8 Charges for dishonored cheque 250 

9 Photocopying of Regulatory Order etc, (Rs./Page) 1 

10 Duplicate copy of each monthly bill (Rs./Bill) 2 

11 Statement of Accounts (Rs./Page) 2 

12 Shifting of Service, if carried out on consumer’s request At actual 

13 Service Disconnection , if carried out on consumer’s 

request 
At actual 

 

NOTE: − All the charges are excluding taxes, if any.  

  
 

http://www.bestundertaking.com/Final%20Order_Case%2022%20of%202013%20dated%20050613.pdf
http://www.bestundertaking.com/Final%20Order_Case%2022%20of%202013%20dated%20050613.pdf


 

 

 

 
BEST UNDERTAKING 

 

Schedule  of  Rates as per  MERC Order  

Case No.26 of 2013 dated 28.08.2013 w.e.f. 01.09.2013 

Annexure IV 

Sr.No. 
Particulars (Security Deposit) 

Amount approved by the 

Commission (in Rs.)  

1.1 Permanent Supply  

a Residential Consumers (new connection / 

additional sanctioned load)  

Rs.200/- per KW or part thereof. 

b Other consumers  (new connection / 

additional sanctioned load) 

Rs.500/- per KW or part thereof. 

1.2 Temporary Supply  

a Religious Supply Rs.20/- per KW or part thereof per 

day. 

b Other consumers  (new connection / 

additional sanctioned load) 

Rs.500/- per KW or part thereof. 

 

 

 

 

DCECC(S) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.bestundertaking.com/BEST%20MYT%20Order%20-%20Final%20Order%20-%20Case%2026%20of%202013-28%2008%202013.pdf
http://www.bestundertaking.com/BEST%20MYT%20Order%20-%20Final%20Order%20-%20Case%2026%20of%202013-28%2008%202013.pdf

